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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 1

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous chassis cars

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 71.29 159.67

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 56.94 126.32

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 60.61 134.30

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 70.52 147.32

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 54.64 122.29

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 55.59 124.33

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 57.65 128.25

James HUNT BMW E30 60.30 134.35

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 66.09 146.79

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 57.86 129.92

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 55.72 124.29

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 59.98 130.34

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 64.05 141.83

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 56.57 128.92

Phillip Stader Alfa Romeo 53.12 139.38

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 63.51 139.92

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 69.64 155.87

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 58.59 127.60

Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette  HSR 63.94 141.41

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 50.79 113.07

John LOUDON Westfield SE 53.13 118.68

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 57.66 126.61

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 64.91 143.49

Becky   MANTON Fury Spider 66.25 145.15

Graeme    MANTON Fury Spider 69.80 147.74

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:09 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:05  Flag 11:05  End: 11:05
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 1

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 49.62 110.77

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 50.74 114.49

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 51.98 118.16

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW N/S FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 48.14 105.68

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 57.03 125.61

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 46.84 103.82

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 49.42 108.60

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 50.55 109.78

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 49.10 108.76

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 55.17 121.56

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 55.26 124.43

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.11 96.13

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 45.99 100.02

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 45.48 100.98

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 46.65 103.74

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 50.05 113.23

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 52.66 137.76

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 67.40 149.22

SP - Standard production car class

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 60.37 135.32

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 60.75 135.86

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 66.54 146.45

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 11:09 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:05  Flag 11:05  End: 11:05
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 1

SP - Standard production car class

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 70.02 156.87

Emma HUNT VW Golf 71.13 158.72

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 76.18 174.39

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 73.73 175.11

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 43.45 97.09

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 44.31 98.00

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 45.08 98.85

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 48.87 106.97

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 47.47 108.65

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 11:09 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:05  Flag 11:05  End: 11:05
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 2

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 55.68 124.52

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 60.84 134.16

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 60.45 136.00

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 53.88 121.52

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 57.56 126.47

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 56.69 126.92

James HUNT BMW E30 61.16 136.86

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 63.63 141.12

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 56.28 125.65

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 53.78 120.87

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 58.07 128.22

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 61.44 137.66

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 57.63 128.60

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 61.47 137.58

Phillip Stader Alfa Romeo 63.40 141.64

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 66.21 147.71

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette  HSR 60.71 144.10

William HUNT Ford Sierra 55.33 FAIL

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.52 111.67

John LOUDON Westfield SE 50.99 114.50

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 55.10 121.87

Graeme    MANTON Fury Spider 58.18 132.10

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 59.08 132.96

Becky   MANTON Fury Spider 60.91 136.62

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 49.65 109.32

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:42 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 2

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 48.71 110.24

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 49.43 111.38

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 59.61 134.18

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 56.85 126.48

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 46.62 152.20

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 46.14 103.20

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.62 107.93

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 46.87 105.51

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.42 119.28

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 72.01 130.61

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 52.04 119.23

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.40 96.03

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.07 96.18

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 44.80 100.79

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 45.35 101.20

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 47.75 106.16

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 49.26 108.54

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 70.72 151.54

SP - Standard production car class

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 59.95 134.28

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 62.94 138.97

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.85 142.83

Emma HUNT VW Golf 67.01 148.73

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:42 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Practice 2

SP - Standard production car class

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 66.54 149.10

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 73.36 165.19

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 71.53 167.56

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 42.93 93.67

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 42.97 94.32

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 43.01 96.22

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 44.55 99.95

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 46.60 103.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:42 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous ch

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 159.67 N/S 159.67

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferr

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 126.32 124.52 124.52

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 134.30 134.16 134.16

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 147.32 136.00 136.00

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous cha

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 122.29 121.52 121.52

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.33 126.47 124.33

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 128.25 126.92 126.92

James HUNT BMW E30 134.35 136.86 134.35

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 146.79 141.12 141.12

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 129.92 125.65 125.65

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 124.29 120.87 120.87

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 130.34 128.22 128.22

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 141.83 137.66 137.66

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 128.92 128.60 128.60

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 139.92 137.58 137.58

Phillip Stader Alfa Romeo 139.38 141.64 139.38

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 155.87 147.71 147.71

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 127.60 FAIL 127.60

Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette  HSR 141.41 144.10 141.41

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 113.07 111.67 111.67

John LOUDON Westfield SE 118.68 114.50 114.50

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 126.61 121.87 121.87

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 12:43 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Graeme    MANTON Fury Spider 147.74 132.10 132.10

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 143.49 132.96 132.96

Becky   MANTON Fury Spider 145.15 136.62 136.62

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 110.77 109.32 109.32

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 114.49 110.24 110.24

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 118.16 111.38 111.38

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW FAIL 134.18 134.18

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 105.68 152.20 105.68

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 125.61 126.48 125.61

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.82 103.20 103.20

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 108.60 107.93 107.93

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 109.78 105.51 105.51

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 108.76 130.61 108.76

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 121.56 119.28 119.28

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 124.43 119.23 119.23

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 100.02 96.03 96.03

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 96.13 96.18 96.13

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 103.74 100.79 100.79

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 100.98 101.20 100.98

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 113.23 106.16 106.16

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 137.76 108.54 108.54

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 12:43 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

PRACTICE- COMBINED RESULTS

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 149.22 151.54 149.22

SP - Standard production car class

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 135.32 134.28 134.28

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 135.86 138.97 135.86

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 146.45 142.83 142.83

Emma HUNT VW Golf 158.72 148.73 148.73

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 156.87 149.10 149.10

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 174.39 165.19 165.19

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 175.11 167.56 167.56

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 97.09 93.67 93.67

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 98.00 94.32 94.32

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 98.85 96.22 96.22

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 108.65 99.95 99.95

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 106.97 103.64 103.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 12:43 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 97.09 93.67 93.67

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 98.00 94.32 94.32

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 100.02 96.03 96.03

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 96.13 96.18 96.13

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 98.85 96.22 96.22

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 108.65 99.95 99.95

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 103.74 100.79 100.79

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 100.98 101.20 100.98

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.82 103.20 103.20

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 106.97 103.64 103.64

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 109.78 105.51 105.51

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 105.68 152.20 105.68

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 113.23 106.16 106.16

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 108.60 107.93 107.93

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 137.76 108.54 108.54

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 108.76 130.61 108.76

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 110.77 109.32 109.32

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 114.49 110.24 110.24

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 118.16 111.38 111.38

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 113.07 111.67 111.67

John LOUDON Westfield SE 118.68 114.50 114.50

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 124.43 119.23 119.23

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 121.56 119.28 119.28

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 124.29 120.87 120.87

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 122.29 121.52 121.52

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 126.61 121.87 121.87

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.33 126.47 124.33

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 126.32 124.52 124.52

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 125.61 126.48 125.61

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 129.92 125.65 125.65

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 128.25 126.92 126.92

William HUNT Ford Sierra 127.60 FAIL 127.60

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 130.34 128.22 128.22

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 128.92 128.60 128.60

Graeme    MANTON Fury Spider 147.74 132.10 132.10

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 143.49 132.96 132.96

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 134.30 134.16 134.16

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW FAIL 134.18 134.18

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 135.32 134.28 134.28

James HUNT BMW E30 134.35 136.86 134.35

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 135.86 138.97 135.86

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 147.32 136.00 136.00

Becky   MANTON Fury Spider 145.15 136.62 136.62

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 139.92 137.58 137.58

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 141.83 137.66 137.66

Phillip Stader Alfa Romeo 139.38 141.64 139.38

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 146.79 141.12 141.12

Garry MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette  HSR 141.41 144.10 141.41

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 146.45 142.83 142.83

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 155.87 147.71 147.71

Emma HUNT VW Golf 158.72 148.73 148.73

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 12:48 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 156.87 149.10 149.10

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 149.22 151.54 149.22

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 159.67 N/S 159.67

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 174.39 165.19 165.19

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 175.11 167.56 167.56

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 12:48 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 11:07  Flag 12:41  End: 12:42
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 1

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous chassis cars

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 73.28 163.68

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 55.11 123.23

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 59.99 133.13

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 60.88 134.83

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 54.18 121.54

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 56.41 124.63

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 56.84 127.52

James HUNT BMW E30 63.85 137.36

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 62.28 140.47

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 57.31 126.30

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 55.17 122.07

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 56.64 126.39

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 62.44 138.92

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 57.51 129.07

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 61.74 136.63

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 62.40 140.61

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 67.00 147.67

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 56.14 123.59

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.35 111.40

John LOUDON Westfield SE 52.12 115.29

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 55.25 123.32

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 60.14 132.48

Graeme MANTON Fury Spider 59.47 133.49

Becky MANTON Fury Spider 60.58 134.09

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 15:00 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:31  Flag 14:57  End: 14:57
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 1

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 48.35 107.81

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 48.40 111.87

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 51.91 112.56

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 55.75 126.64

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.87 102.51

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 56.59 126.52

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.85 103.42

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.44 108.03

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 50.35 107.15

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 47.73 107.39

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 56.25 123.52

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 51.95 117.99

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.56 96.80

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.17 97.32

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.53 97.83

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 44.85 99.16

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 46.64 104.65

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 48.12 107.01

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 61.94 139.13

SP - Standard production car class

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 59.32 133.13

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 63.04 137.98

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.72 144.46

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 15:00 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:31  Flag 14:57  End: 14:57
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 1

SP - Standard production car class

Emma HUNT VW Golf 66.21 145.95

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 65.05 147.10

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 69.79 160.30

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 73.65 167.70

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 41.07 91.39

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 42.76 94.19

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 43.67 95.57

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 43.20 95.97

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.63 101.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 15:00 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:31  Flag 14:57  End: 14:57
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 2

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 54.85 123.44

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 59.64 132.34

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 60.37 133.76

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 53.75 121.37

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 56.00 123.86

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 57.33 127.61

James HUNT BMW E30 58.85 130.98

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 61.77 138.12

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 55.28 122.99

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 53.32 122.51

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 55.91 125.69

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 74.18 150.17

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 56.71 126.79

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 61.94 136.35

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 62.55 139.74

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 64.35 144.64

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 53.74 118.99

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.22 110.42

John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.05 114.28

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 55.78 124.10

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 58.21 129.79

Graeme MANTON Fury Spider 58.59 130.80

Becky MANTON Fury Spider N/S FAIL

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 49.48 109.63

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 48.18 110.04

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 16:44 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 2

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 48.29 FAIL

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW N/S FAIL

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.96 102.32

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 56.65 127.08

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.29 101.73

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.50 107.63

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 49.20 108.06

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 48.08 106.87

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.07 118.18

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 50.32 115.45

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.29 94.58

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.06 97.74

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.33 98.01

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 47.08 105.99

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 48.33 110.83

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 72.84 150.74

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 59.42 133.36

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 60.87 134.22

Emma HUNT VW Golf 64.94 143.73

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.39 144.45

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 65.11 145.78

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 69.24 158.22

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 16:44 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Timed Run 2

SP - Standard production car class

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 72.34 162.27

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 41.65 92.83

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 42.63 93.27

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 42.37 94.43

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.47 102.38

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 44.14 FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 16:44 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous ch

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 163.68 N/S 163.68

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferr

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.23 123.44 123.23

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 133.13 132.34 132.34

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 134.83 133.76 133.76

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous cha

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 121.54 121.37 121.37

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.63 123.86 123.86

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 127.52 127.61 127.52

James HUNT BMW E30 137.36 130.98 130.98

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 140.47 138.12 138.12

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 126.30 122.99 122.99

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 122.07 122.51 122.07

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 126.39 125.69 125.69

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 138.92 150.17 138.92

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 129.07 126.79 126.79

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 136.63 136.35 136.35

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 140.61 139.74 139.74

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 147.67 144.64 144.64

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 123.59 118.99 118.99

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 111.40 110.42 110.42

John LOUDON Westfield SE 115.29 114.28 114.28

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 123.32 124.10 123.32

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 132.48 129.79 129.79

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 16:45 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Graeme MANTON Fury Spider 133.49 130.80 130.80

Becky MANTON Fury Spider 134.09 FAIL 134.09

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 107.81 FAIL 107.81

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 111.87 109.63 109.63

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 112.56 110.04 110.04

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 126.64 FAIL 126.64

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 102.51 102.32 102.32

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 126.52 127.08 126.52

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.42 101.73 101.73

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 108.03 107.63 107.63

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 107.15 108.06 107.15

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 107.39 106.87 106.87

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 123.52 118.18 118.18

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.99 115.45 115.45

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 96.80 94.58 94.58

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 97.32 98.01 97.32

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 97.83 97.74 97.74

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 99.16 N/S 99.16

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 104.65 110.83 104.65

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 107.01 105.99 105.99

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 16:45 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 139.13 150.74 139.13

SP - Standard production car class

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 133.13 134.22 133.13

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 137.98 133.36 133.36

Emma HUNT VW Golf 145.95 143.73 143.73

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 144.46 144.45 144.45

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 147.10 145.78 145.78

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 160.30 158.22 158.22

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 167.70 162.27 162.27

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 91.39 92.83 91.39

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 95.57 93.27 93.27

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 94.19 94.43 94.19

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 95.97 FAIL 95.97

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 101.06 102.38 101.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 16:45 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 91.39 92.83 91.39

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 95.57 93.27 93.27

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 94.19 94.43 94.19

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 96.80 94.58 94.58

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 95.97 FAIL 95.97

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 97.32 98.01 97.32

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 97.83 97.74 97.74

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 99.16 N/S 99.16

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 101.06 102.38 101.06

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.42 101.73 101.73

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 102.51 102.32 102.32

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 104.65 110.83 104.65

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 107.01 105.99 105.99

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 107.39 106.87 106.87

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 107.15 108.06 107.15

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 108.03 107.63 107.63

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 107.81 FAIL 107.81

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 111.87 109.63 109.63

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 112.56 110.04 110.04

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 111.40 110.42 110.42

John LOUDON Westfield SE 115.29 114.28 114.28

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 117.99 115.45 115.45

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 123.52 118.18 118.18

William HUNT Ford Sierra 123.59 118.99 118.99

Trevor HARTLAND Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS 121.54 121.37 121.37

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 122.07 122.51 122.07

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 126.30 122.99 122.99

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.23 123.44 123.23

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 123.32 124.10 123.32

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.63 123.86 123.86

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 126.39 125.69 125.69

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 126.52 127.08 126.52

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 126.64 FAIL 126.64

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 129.07 126.79 126.79

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 127.52 127.61 127.52

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 132.48 129.79 129.79

Graeme MANTON Fury Spider 133.49 130.80 130.80

James HUNT BMW E30 137.36 130.98 130.98

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 133.13 132.34 132.34

Pete GOODMAN Ford Fiesta ST 133.13 134.22 133.13

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 137.98 133.36 133.36

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 134.83 133.76 133.76

Becky MANTON Fury Spider 134.09 FAIL 134.09

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 136.63 136.35 136.35

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 140.47 138.12 138.12

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 138.92 150.17 138.92

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 139.13 150.74 139.13

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 140.61 139.74 139.74

Emma HUNT VW Golf 145.95 143.73 143.73

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 144.46 144.45 144.45

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 147.67 144.64 144.64

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 16:46 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 147.10 145.78 145.78

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 160.30 158.22 158.22

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 167.70 162.27 162.27

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 163.68 N/S 163.68

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 16:46 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:58  Flag 16:43  End: 16:43
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Top 12 Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 40.16 91.23

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 41.82 91.69

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 42.08 93.86

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.27 94.20

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 43.05 94.21

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 42.32 96.77

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.28 96.90

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 45.57 98.39

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.51 100.88

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 44.96 101.67

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 46.49 102.72

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 48.16 107.70

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 17:21 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 16:48  Flag 17:20  End: 17:20
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

Top 12 Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 40.16 90.11

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 41.89 90.28

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 41.85 92.08

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 42.27 92.78

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 42.71 95.84

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.15 96.00

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 42.85 96.23

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.22 100.66

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.75 100.83

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 45.42 125.97

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 N/S FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 17:52 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 17:20  Flag 17:52  End: 17:52
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Saturday

TOP 12 - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 90.11 91.23 90.11

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 90.28 91.69 90.28

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 92.08 94.21 92.08

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 92.78 93.86 92.78

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 96.00 94.20 94.20

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 95.84 96.90 95.84

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 96.23 96.77 96.23

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M 125.97 98.39 98.39

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 100.66 100.88 100.66

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 100.83 102.72 100.83

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 FAIL 101.67 101.67

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 N/S 107.70 107.70

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 17:55 Saturday, 04 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 16:48  Flag 17:20  End: 17:20
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 1

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 55.88 123.98

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 60.06 133.27

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 59.90 135.43

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 56.31 124.40

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 60.09 132.43

James HUNT BMW E30 60.84 135.44

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 61.57 137.28

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 56.46 125.44

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 54.44 120.59

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 56.88 126.70

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 62.56 138.73

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 57.67 130.52

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 61.55 134.72

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 64.51 143.36

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 66.18 148.66

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 58.61 128.18

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.26 110.50

John LOUDON Westfield SE 50.93 115.11

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 56.66 124.88

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 57.98 130.00

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 48.67 108.58

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 48.12 108.79

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 50.65 111.41

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 56.30 125.48

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 10:11 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:00  Flag 10:09  End: 10:09
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 1

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 46.01 102.04

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 58.51 128.58

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 46.71 103.16

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 48.48 107.62

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 47.28 103.68

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 47.27 107.86

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 53.80 120.10

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 52.18 119.07

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.65 95.04

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.88 98.19
Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.91 98.81
Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 46.60 102.86

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 46.55 104.71

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M N/S FAIL

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 65.14 148.13

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 60.11 134.21

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.78 143.26

Emma HUNT VW Golf 64.55 144.36

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 68.29 149.12

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 71.92 162.81

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 71.35 163.39

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 41.56 91.77

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 10:11 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:00  Flag 10:09  End: 10:09
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 1

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 41.42 92.79

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 42.99 94.29

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 44.27 96.35

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 47.41 105.37

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 0 Printed - 10:11 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 09:00  Flag 10:09  End: 10:09
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 2

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 55.11 123.64

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 60.73 141.83

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 55.70 124.56

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 57.03 127.70

James HUNT BMW E30 58.62 130.35

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 60.50 136.16

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 55.39 123.72

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 52.77 120.02

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 55.99 125.78

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 60.84 136.94

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 57.42 128.28

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 59.62 132.63

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 61.55 137.93

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 65.66 146.73

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 53.75 FAIL

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.10 110.37

John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.24 114.36

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 55.76 122.98

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 55.13 125.03

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 47.60 108.44

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 48.52 108.91

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 49.90 110.74

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 54.66 FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 13:28 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 2

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 46.04 101.77

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 57.68 127.94

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.63 102.36

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 50.32 110.34

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 46.74 102.50

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 47.34 106.27

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 58.99 125.78

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 50.40 116.07

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.44 94.48

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.75 97.55
Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.98 98.51
Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 49.85 108.56

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 51.23 111.54

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 61.90 138.54

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 59.73 134.44

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.23 143.25

Emma HUNT VW Golf 64.75 144.07

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 63.85 144.16

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 67.33 155.25

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 68.91 155.59

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 41.38 91.89

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 41.52 91.93

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 13:28 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Practice 2

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 43.24 97.09

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 47.02 102.75

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 44.28 FAIL

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 0 Printed - 13:28 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferr

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.98 123.64 123.64

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 133.27 N/S 133.27

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 135.43 141.83 135.43

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous cha

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.40 124.56 124.40

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 132.43 127.70 127.70

James HUNT BMW E30 135.44 130.35 130.35

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 137.28 136.16 136.16

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 125.44 123.72 123.72

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 120.59 120.02 120.02

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 126.70 125.78 125.78

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 138.73 136.94 136.94

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 130.52 128.28 128.28

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 134.72 132.63 132.63

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 143.36 137.93 137.93

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 148.66 146.73 146.73

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 128.18 FAIL 128.18

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 110.50 110.37 110.37

John LOUDON Westfield SE 115.11 114.36 114.36

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 124.88 122.98 122.98

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 130.00 125.03 125.03

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 108.79 108.44 108.44

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 108.58 110.74 108.58

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 13:29 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 111.41 108.91 108.91

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 125.48 FAIL 125.48

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 102.04 101.77 101.77

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 128.58 127.94 127.94

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.16 102.36 102.36

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 107.62 110.34 107.62

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 103.68 102.50 102.50

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 107.86 106.27 106.27

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 120.10 125.78 120.10

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 119.07 116.07 116.07

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 95.04 94.48 94.48

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 98.81 97.55 97.55

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 98.19 98.51 98.19

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 102.86 108.56 102.86

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 104.71 111.54 104.71

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M FAIL N/S N/S

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 148.13 138.54 138.54

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 134.21 134.44 134.21

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 13:29 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

SP - Standard production car class

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 143.26 143.25 143.25

Emma HUNT VW Golf 144.36 144.07 144.07

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 149.12 144.16 144.16

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 163.39 155.25 155.25

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 162.81 155.59 155.59

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 91.77 91.89 91.77

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 92.79 91.93 91.93

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 94.29 FAIL 94.29

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 96.35 97.09 96.35

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 105.37 102.75 102.75

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 13:29 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles

Pembrey



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

PRACTICE 2 - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 91.77 91.89 91.77

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 92.79 91.93 91.93

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 94.29 FAIL 94.29

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 95.04 94.48 94.48

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 96.35 97.09 96.35

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 98.81 97.55 97.55

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 98.19 98.51 98.19

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 102.04 101.77 101.77

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 103.16 102.36 102.36

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 103.68 102.50 102.50

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 105.37 102.75 102.75

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 102.86 108.56 102.86

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 104.71 111.54 104.71

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 107.86 106.27 106.27

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 107.62 110.34 107.62

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 108.79 108.44 108.44

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 108.58 110.74 108.58

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 111.41 108.91 108.91

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 110.50 110.37 110.37

John LOUDON Westfield SE 115.11 114.36 114.36

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 119.07 116.07 116.07

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 120.59 120.02 120.02

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 120.10 125.78 120.10

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 124.88 122.98 122.98

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.98 123.64 123.64

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 125.44 123.72 123.72

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.40 124.56 124.40

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 130.00 125.03 125.03

Michael SKIDMORE Westfield SEiW 125.48 FAIL 125.48

Steve OLEARY Lotus Exige 126.70 125.78 125.78

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 132.43 127.70 127.70

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 128.58 127.94 127.94

William HUNT Ford Sierra 128.18 FAIL 128.18

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 130.52 128.28 128.28

James HUNT BMW E30 135.44 130.35 130.35

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 134.72 132.63 132.63

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 133.27 N/S 133.27

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 134.21 134.44 134.21

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 135.43 141.83 135.43

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 137.28 136.16 136.16

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 138.73 136.94 136.94

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 143.36 137.93 137.93

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 148.13 138.54 138.54

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 143.26 143.25 143.25

Emma HUNT VW Golf 144.36 144.07 144.07

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 149.12 144.16 144.16

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 148.66 146.73 146.73

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 163.39 155.25 155.25

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 162.81 155.59 155.59

Dave CUTCLIFFE Van Diemen DC93M FAIL N/S N/S

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 1 Printed - 13:31 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:10  Flag 11:37  End: 11:37
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Timed Run 1

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous chassis cars

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 71.01 159.49

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 55.11 123.93

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 59.31 132.46

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 60.93 135.74

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 55.69 124.45

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 57.50 128.57

James HUNT BMW E30 58.31 130.36

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 60.03 135.22

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 55.59 124.59

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 53.25 120.86

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 61.03 136.69

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 56.62 126.50

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 60.14 133.11

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 60.90 136.01

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 64.89 144.20

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 53.53 119.38

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.54 110.73

John LOUDON Westfield SE 51.02 114.06

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 55.30 122.35

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 55.06 123.81

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 48.63 108.98

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 47.69 109.61

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 13:37 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 12:32  Flag 13:36  End: 13:36
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Timed Run 1

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 48.82 109.75

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.81 101.88

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 57.68 128.43

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.61 101.79

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 47.94 106.83

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 46.22 102.64

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 48.13 106.11

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 52.57 116.61

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 48.87 112.73

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.84 95.94

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 43.12 97.24

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.33 97.35

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 45.49 101.62

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 46.86 103.78

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 60.40 136.56

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 59.35 134.08

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 63.23 142.44

Eifion JONES Audi Quattro 64.01 142.97

Emma HUNT VW Golf 65.95 144.37

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 68.70 156.27

Sioned JONES Audi Quattro 75.49 163.15

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 3 Printed - 13:37 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 12:32  Flag 13:36  End: 13:36
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Timed Run 1

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 40.16 90.28

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 41.90 91.71

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 41.48 92.41

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 43.47 96.18

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 46.43 102.61

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 13:37 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 12:32  Flag 13:36  End: 13:36
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Timed Run 2

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 59.42 132.46

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 63.48 139.06

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous chassis cars

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 55.99 124.62

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 57.21 127.79

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 60.18 135.45

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 55.30 124.98

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 53.56 122.04

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 60.47 136.35

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 56.77 127.22

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 60.29 133.32

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 61.33 136.88

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 63.29 142.01

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 49.10 110.38

John LOUDON Westfield SE 50.45 113.31

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 54.09 121.35

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 54.64 123.13

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 47.85 108.61

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 48.50 109.09

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 48.79 109.81

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.35 101.05

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 57.11 127.08

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.41 102.19

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 2 Printed - 14:34 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:39  Flag 14:34  End: 14:34
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Timed Run 2

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 47.53 106.38

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 47.74 104.72

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 52.31 116.28

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 48.02 109.80

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 43.27 97.35

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.06 97.38

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 44.17 98.63

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 45.15 102.00

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 46.50 FAIL

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 76.99 159.30

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 60.36 135.75

Emma HUNT VW Golf 63.28 140.78

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 63.84 143.23

Eifion JONES Skoda Octavia 68.11 148.38

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 68.03 153.97

Sioned JONES Skoda Octavia 69.00 161.07

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 40.55 89.81

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 43.12 100.93

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 47.24 104.06

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 14:34 Sunday, 05 June 2016

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 13:39  Flag 14:34  End: 14:34
Circuit Length = 0.9743 miles
Pembrey

Clerk Of Course : Stewards : Timekeeper :



BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and sports Cars up to 1400cc excl Kit, Replica, Space framed and Non-ferrous ch

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 159.49 N/S 159.49

1B - Standard and road Mod Saloon and sports cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc excl,Replica,Space framed and non-ferr

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.93 N/S 123.93

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 132.46 132.46 132.46

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 135.74 139.06 135.74

1C - Standard and Road Mod Saloon and Sports cars over 2000cc, excl Kit,Replica, Space-framed and non-ferrous cha

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.45 124.62 124.45

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 128.57 127.79 127.79

James HUNT BMW E30 130.36 N/S 130.36

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 135.22 135.45 135.22

2A - Road Mod Kit, Replica, spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines up to 1700cc

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 124.59 124.98 124.59

2B - Road Mod Kit, Replica spaceframed and non-ferrous chassis cars with single engines over 1700cc

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 120.86 122.04 120.86

2E - Road going Lotus Elise and Elise derived Cars

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.69 136.35 136.35

3B - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars 1400cc up to 2000cc.

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 126.50 127.22 126.50

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 133.11 133.32 133.11

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 136.01 136.88 136.01

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 144.20 142.01 142.01

3C - Mod Prod Cars excl Kit, Replica and space-framed cars over 2000cc.

William HUNT Ford Sierra 119.38 N/S 119.38

3F - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars up to 1800cc.

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 110.73 110.38 110.38

John LOUDON Westfield SE 114.06 113.31 113.31

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 122.35 121.35 121.35

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 123.81 123.13 123.13
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

3G - Mod Prod Kit, Replica, Space-framed cars over 1800cc.

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 108.98 108.61 108.61

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 109.75 109.09 109.09

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 109.61 109.81 109.61

4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc.

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 101.88 101.05 101.05

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 128.43 127.08 127.08

4C - Sports Libre cars over 2000cc

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 101.79 102.19 101.79

4E - Libre saloon cars over 1400 up to 2000cc

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 106.83 106.38 106.38

4F - Libre saloon cars over 2000cc

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 102.64 N/S 102.64

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100 cc

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 106.11 104.72 104.72

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 116.61 116.28 116.28

5C - Racing Cars over 1100 cc up to 1600cc

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 112.73 109.80 109.80

5D - Racing Cars over 1600 up to 2000cc

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 95.94 97.38 95.94

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 97.24 98.63 97.24

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 97.35 97.35 97.35

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 101.62 FAIL 101.62

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 103.78 102.00 102.00

7 - Roadgoing Series Prod/road going specialist cars (Classic Saloons and Sports Cars.).

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 136.56 159.30 136.56

SP - Standard production car class

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 134.08 135.75 134.08
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

SP - Standard production car class

Emma HUNT VW Golf 144.37 140.78 140.78

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 142.44 143.23 142.44

Eifion JONES Skoda Octavia 142.97 148.38 142.97

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 156.27 153.97 153.97

Sioned JONES Skoda Octavia 163.15 161.07 161.07

5E - Racing Cars over 2000cc

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 91.71 89.81 89.81

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 90.28 N/S 90.28

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 92.41 N/S 92.41

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 96.18 100.93 96.18

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 102.61 104.06 102.61
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday
TIMED - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 91.71 89.81 89.81

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 90.28 N/S 90.28

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 92.41 N/S 92.41

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 95.94 97.38 95.94

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 96.18 100.93 96.18

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 97.24 98.63 97.24

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 97.35 97.35 97.35

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 101.88 101.05 101.05

Tony JARVIS Dallara F399/00 101.62 FAIL 101.62

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 101.79 102.19 101.79

Martin WEBB Dallara F399/00 103.78 102.00 102.00

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 102.61 104.06 102.61

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 102.64 N/S 102.64

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 106.11 104.72 104.72

Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 106.83 106.38 106.38

Garry BUNN Westfield SEi type R 108.98 108.61 108.61

David CLEAVER Westfield SEiW 109.75 109.09 109.09

Derek HODDER Westfield SEi type R 109.61 109.81 109.61

Carole TORKINGTON SBD OMS CF08 112.73 109.80 109.80

Adam PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 110.73 110.38 110.38

John LOUDON Westfield SE 114.06 113.31 113.31

Phil WILLIAMS Jedi MK4 116.61 116.28 116.28

William HUNT Ford Sierra 119.38 N/S 119.38

Mike SMITH Sylva  Striker 120.86 122.04 120.86

John BROADBRIDGE Westfield SEW 122.35 121.35 121.35

Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 123.81 123.13 123.13

Fred CURRELL V.W.Golf 123.93 N/S 123.93

Brian JONES Porsche Cayman GT4 124.45 124.62 124.45

Daniel HOLLIS Caterham 7 124.59 124.98 124.59

Wyn MORGAN Renault Clio 126.50 127.22 126.50

Roger DOWDEN Davrian MK6 128.43 127.08 127.08

Andrew HOLLIS BMW318Ti 128.57 127.79 127.79

James HUNT BMW E30 130.36 N/S 130.36

Wyn EDWARDS Renault Clio 132.46 132.46 132.46

Dan WILLIAMS Mazda MX5 133.11 133.32 133.11

Gordon HICK Seat Leon Cupra 134.08 135.75 134.08

Peter ELLISON VW Golf 135.22 135.45 135.22

David NEWMAN Mazda MXS Sport 135.74 139.06 135.74

Phillip STRADER Alfa Romeo 136.01 136.88 136.01

Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise 136.69 136.35 136.35

Mike HENNEY Lotus Elan 136.56 159.30 136.56

Emma HUNT VW Golf 144.37 140.78 140.78

Paul MEADOWS Peugeot 144.20 142.01 142.01

Graeme PROCTER Fiat Abarth 142.44 143.23 142.44

Eifion JONES Skoda Octavia 142.97 148.38 142.97

Alex SMITH Mazda MX5 Sport 156.27 153.97 153.97

Mike EDWARDS Austin Mini 159.49 N/S 159.49

Sioned JONES Skoda Octavia 163.15 161.07 161.07
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Top 12 Timed Run 1 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 40.65 89.01

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 39.48 89.19

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 41.13 90.87

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 42.26 93.47

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 41.90 93.94

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 42.34 95.38

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 43.19 97.02

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 45.30 100.54

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.35 101.18

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.67 101.95

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 49.30 108.43

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 75.19 170.75
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Top 12 Timed Run 2 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 40.27 88.68

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 39.41 88.78

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 41.28 92.31

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 41.90 95.47

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 42.75 95.85

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 42.39 95.90

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 44.69 99.19

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 45.13 100.61

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 45.34 102.39

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 47.39 105.16
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BARC Wales Pembrey Sprint - Sunday

Top 12 Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

John GRAHAM GouldGR55B 89.01 88.68 88.68

Colin CALDER Gould GR55 89.19 88.78 88.78

Heather CALDER GouldGR55 90.87 N/S 90.87

Terry HOLMES Lola Tegra T90 93.47 92.31 92.31

Steve MILES Van Diemen RF96mm16 93.94 95.47 93.94

Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara F3 95.38 95.90 95.38

Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara F3 97.02 95.85 95.85

Graham PORRETT Lola Tegra T90 100.54 99.19 99.19

Matt CARTER Radical PRC 101.18 100.61 100.61

Jim BELT Juno TR 400 101.95 102.39 101.95

Grahame HARDEN Jedi MK6 108.43 105.16 105.16

Simon BAINBRIDGE SBR Crono V8 170.75 N/S 170.75
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